OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FC

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)

10/23/2013



103663109

OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

PATEN	100000100
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Ali MOALEMI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EULEX CORP. (a California corporation)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 17, 2013  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1082 North Wilson Avenue  City: PASADENA  State: CALIFORNIA  Country: U.S. Zip: 91104  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 14/010,590 - Filed 08-27-2013  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Loyal M. Hanson  Internal Address: Hanson Law Corporation	involved: One (1)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 430	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Fallbrook         Zip:92088-0430	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 760-310-3003  Fax Number: 760-888-4778  Email Address: LoyalHanson@roadrunner.com	Deposit Account Number 08-0628  Authorized User Name Loyal M. Hanson  18/23/2613 KNGUYEN 1 8888888 848628 14811
9. Signature: / ha //n.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR ONE DOLLAR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, be it known that

ALI MOALEMI, residing in San Diego, California with a postal address of 4349 Nobel Drive, #141, San Diego, California 92122 (herein the ASSIGNOR) has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

EULEX CORP., (a California corporation), 1082 North Wilson Avenue, Pasadena, California 91104, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein the ASSIGNEE),

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE worldwide right, title, and interest for the territory of the United Sates of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the invention known as:

## "3D Capacitor"

together with

US provisional patent applications Serial Nos. 61/726,997 and 61/822,352; and United States patent application Serial No. 14/010,590 filed 08-27-2013,

AS DESCRIBED in said patent application, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, non-provisional, continuing, or divisional applications, or original or reissue patents, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country of the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application therefor to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on the \* 11, day of September 2013 intending thereby to be legally bound.

Sign<sub>k</sub> All MOAI FM

[ This document must be signed in the presence of a Notary Public and Notarized ]

PATENT

REEL: 031541 FRAME: 0718

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
	•
County of Suerails	
,	
On October 17 2013 before me Jich	Well Becerva Whan Fahle;
personally appeared the Mose	rline,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized of on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of int.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	MICHAEL BECERRA COMM. # 1917397  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY MY COMM. Exp. Jan. 13, 2015  (Notary Seal)
<b>*</b>	
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
ADDITIONAL O  DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	PTIONAL INFORMATION  INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title of description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title of description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title of description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title of description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title of description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title of description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title of description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages Document Date  (Additional information)  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s)  Corporate Officer	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they,- is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

**RECORDED: 10/21/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031541 FRAME: 0719